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00. Relevant and quality tertiary education ensured to achieve inclusive growth and access of d

quality tertiary education i

ncreased.

eserving but poor students

Outcome Indicator 1:
Percentage of first-time
licensure exam takers
that pass the licensure
exams

No exam

24%

26%

31%

31%

Outcome Indicator 2:
Percentage of graduates
(2 years prior) that are
employed

10%

20%

30%

31%

91%

Output Indicator 1:
Percentage of
undergraduate student
population enrolled in
CHED-identified and RDC
identified priority
programs

82%

82%

82%

95%

95%

85.73%

= 86.80%

Output Indicator 2:
Percentage of
undergraduate programs
with accreditation

33.30%

None

33.30%

None

33.3%

RESEARCH PROGRAM

00. Relevant education
research improved to
promote economic
productivity and
innovation




Outcome Indicator 1:
Number of research
outputs in the last three
years utilized by the
industry or other
beneficiaries

Output Indicator 1:
Number of research
outputs completed
within the year

10

Output Indicator 2:
Percentage of research
outputs presented in
national, regional, and
international forums
within the year

none

none

90%

- 91%

91%

TECHNICAL ADVISORY
EXTENSION PROGRAM

00. Community
engagement increased

Outcome Indicator 1:
Number of active
partnerships with LGUs,
Industries, NGO, NGA,
SMEs and other
stakeholder as a result of
extension activities

Output Indicator 1:
Number of trainees
weighted by the length
of training

50

50

50

650

800

295

114

30

Output Indicator 2:
Number of extension
programs organized and




supported consisted with
the SUC’s mandated and
priority programs

Output Indicator 3:
Percentage of
beneficiaries who rate
the training course/s and
advisory services as
satisfactory of higher in
terms of quality and
relevance

94%

94%

94%

94%

94%

94.1%

94.0%

93%
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