URS ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT 2020

HIGHER EDUCATION PROGRAM			TARGET		-	ACCOMPLISHMENT				
	1 st Quarter	2ND Quar ter	3 RD Quarter	4TH Quarter	Total	1 st Quarter	^{2ND} Quarter	3 RD Quarter	^{4тн} Quar ter	Total
OO. Relevant and quality t quality tertiary education i		on ensu	red to achie	eve inclusive	e growth a	and access of d	eserving but p	oor students	s to	
Outcome Indicator 1: Percentage of first-time licensure exam takers that pass the licensure exams	No exam	24%	26%	31%	31%	-	-	-		
Outcome Indicator 2: Percentage of graduates (2 years prior) that are employed	10%	20%	30%	_ 31%	91%	-	-	-		
Output Indicator 1: Percentage of undergraduate student population enrolled in CHED-identified and RDC identified priority programs	82%	82%	82%	95%	95%	85.73%	-	86.80%		
Output Indicator 2: Percentage of undergraduate programs with accreditation	33.30%	None	33.30%	None	33.3%	-		-		
RESEARCH PROGRAM										
OO. Relevant education research improved to promote economic productivity and innovation		50		650		205				

Outcome Indicator 1: Number of research									
outputs in the last three years utilized by the industry or other beneficiaries	1	1	1	3	6	2	1	6	
Output Indicator 1: Number of research outputs completed within the year	2	2	2	4	10	94,38	ak ax	03%	
Output Indicator 2: Percentage of research outputs presented in national, regional, and international forums within the year	none	none	90%	- 91%	91%	-	-	-	
TECHNICAL ADVISORY EXTENSION PROGRAM									
OO. Community engagement increased							-		
Outcome Indicator 1: Number of active partnerships with LGUs, Industries, NGO, NGA, SMEs and other stakeholder as a result of extension activities	1	1	1	2	5	2	5	1	
Output Indicator 1: Number of trainees weighted by the length of training	50	50	50	650	800	295	114	30	
Output Indicator 2: Number of extension programs organized and	1	1	2	5	9	3	1	1	,

supported consisted with the SUC's mandated and priority programs	- poneu	Dust-	Castray	Cura car	Yotel	2 ¹⁰ Churcher		yke. Gageriur:	Cine -	Terof
Output Indicator 3: Percentage of beneficiaries who rate the training course/s and advisory services as satisfactory of higher in terms of quality and relevance	94%	94%	94%	94%	94%	94.1%	94.0%	93%		

Prepared by:

CLEOFE A. BATERNA, JR Planning Officer

Approved by:

DR. MARY JOCELYN V. BATTUNG President